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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

C ASS XII.—CROWN LANDS, SURVEY, AND GOLD YIELDS—continued.

Item.!
18' '8-79.

CHARGEABLE ON SURPLUS LAND
FUND ACCOUNT.

£ s. d. £ s. d.

VOTE No. 52.
Arrears of Survey—

Provincial District of Hawke's Bay
Provincial District of Canterbury

4,512
30,000

1 10
0 0

34,512 1 10
1
2 Total Vote No. 52

GOLD FIELDS.

VOTE No. 53.
Chief Office—

Secretary (also Secretary for Crown Lands
and Immigration £100, and Assistant
Surveyor-General£750)

Under Secretary
Clerk
Maintenance and Management of Water-

2
3

50
400
150

0
0
0

0
0
0

4
5
6
7
8

races,—
Thames
Nelson Creek
Waimea
Mount Ida

Subsidy for extending andrenewing Water-
race for Supply of Lyell Township

Eewards for Gold Discoveries—
North Island
South Island

Aids to Prospecting
House allowancefor Gold Fields officers in

the Provincial District of Otago
Allowance to Mr. A. J. Allomfor services as

Eeceiver of Gold Eevenue at Ohinemuri,
from 1875 to 1877

Contingencies
Local Offices—

Hauraki—
Mining Inspector
Eeceiver of Gold Eevenue and Mining

Eegistrar
Coromandel—

Eeceiver of Gold Eevenue
Eent of Tokatea Block

Maori Gully—Eeceiver of Gold Eevenue (also Sergeant,
Constabulary, £164 5s.)

Jackson's Bay—
Eeceiver of Gold Eevenue (also Eesident

Magistrate £50)

1,500
2,500
2,000
2,500

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

175 0 0

9
10
11
12

5,000
5,000
5,000

0
0
0

0
0
0

13
400 0 0

150
2,000

0
0

0
014

15
10

350 0 0

350 0 0

17
18

225
500

0
0

0
0

19
18 5 0

20
20 0 0

Total Vote No, 53 28,288 5 0

TOTAL OF CLASS XII. £241,3. .8 9 11
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