## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XII.—CROWN LANDS, SURVEY, AND GOLD FIELDS—continued.

Item.		1878-79.					
· i	CHARGEABLE ON SURPLUS LAND FUND ACCOUNT.	£	s.	d.	£	в.	d
	VOTE No. 52.						
	Arrears of Survey— Provincial District of Hawke's Bay Provincial District of Canterbury	4,512 30,000	1	10 0			
$egin{array}{c} 1 \\ 2 \end{array}$	Total Vote No. 52	, 			34,512	1	10
	GOLD FIELDS.						
	VOTE No. 53.						
,	CHIEF OFFICE—						
1	Secretary (also Secretary for Crown Lands and Immigration £100, and Assistant						
ļ	Surveyor-General £750)	50	0	0			
2	Under Secretary	400	0	0			
3	Clerk	150	0	0			
1	Maintenance and Management of Water-			}			
4	races,— Thames	1,500	Ω	0			
5	Nelson Creek	2,500	0	o			
6	Waimea	2,000	ŏ	o			
7	Mount Ida	2,500	ŏ	Ö			
8	Subsidy for extending and renewing Water-	,					
ļ	race for Supply of Lyell Township	175	0	0			
_	Rewards for Gold Discoveries—						
9	North Island	5,000	0	0			
10 11	South Island	5,000	0	0			
$\frac{11}{12}$	Aids to Prospecting House allowance for Gold Fields officers in	5,000	0	U			
1.4	the Provincial District of Otago	400	0	o			
13	Allowance to Mr. A. J. Allom for services as Receiver of Gold Revenue at Ohinemuri,	100	Ü				
	from 1875 to 1877	150	0	0			
14	Contingencies	2,000	0	0			
	Local Offices—						
15	Hauraki— Mining Inspector	350	0	o			
15 16	Receiver of Gold Revenue and Mining	990	U				
10	Registrar	350	0	0			
i	Coromandel—						
17	Receiver of Gold Revenue	225	0	0			
18	Rent of Tokate a Block	500	0	0			
	Maori Gully—						
19	Receiver of Gold Revenue (also Sergeant,	10					
	Constabulary, £164 5s.)	18	5	O			
20	Jackson's Bay— Receiver of Gold Revenue (also Resident)						
40	Magistrate £50)	20	0	0			
İ			-				
ļ	TOTAL VOTE No. 53				28,288	5	0